

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126 CONTRACT ID : 12126 COUNTIES : HUDSON
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/19/15 COMPLETION DATE
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN PROJECT(S) : N.A.
 ROUTE 7 HACKENSACK RIVER (WITTPENN BRIDGE), CONTRACT 2
 BRIDGE APPROACH SPANS
 CITY OF JERSEY CITY & TOWN OF KEARNY, HUDSON COUNTY

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	\$ 33,220,545.26	100.0000%
2	C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 33,377,773.00	100.4733%
3	H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	\$ 33,394,252.36	100.5229%
4	R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR	\$ 33,834,674.75	101.8486%
5	K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$ 36,525,000.00	109.9470%
6	C7279 J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	\$ 36,992,253.54	111.3535%
7	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 37,759,323.35	113.6626%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	154836.86000	154836.86	209000.00000	209000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0005	153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0006	153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	13.000 U	575.00000	7475.00	500.00000	6500.00	350.00000	4550.00
0007	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	2825000.00000	2825000.00	3270000.00000	3270000.00	3350000.00000	3350000.00
0015	156021M CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	8200.00000	8200.00
0016	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	500000.00000	500000.00	280000.00000	280000.00
0032	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.000 U	75.00000	3750.00	175.00000	8750.00	185.00000	9250.00
0033	159006M DRUM	100.000 U	50.00000	5000.00	130.00000	13000.00	150.00000	15000.00
0034	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00	15.00000	1500.00	50.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	127.000	SF	30.00000	3810.00	15.00000	1905.00	26.00000	3302.00
0036 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB (LEFT IN PLACE)	620.000	LF	40.00000	24800.00	60.00000	37200.00	48.00000	29760.00
0037 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	U	5000.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	7500.00	6200.00000	18600.00
0038 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	80.00000	16000.00	70.00000	14000.00	70.00000	14000.00
0039 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	19000.00000	19000.00	19000.00000	19000.00
0040 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0041 162005P VIBRATION MONITORING		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0042 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	17500.00000	17500.00	17500.00000	17500.00
0043 201027M GROUND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES	130.000	U	525.00000	68250.00	500.00000	65000.00	750.00000	97500.00
0044 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	100.000	CY	100.00000	10000.00	200.00000	20000.00	295.00000	29500.00
0045 202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	1665.000	CY	10.00000	16650.00	42.00000	69930.00	28.50000	47452.50
0046 202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	14284.000	T	60.00000	857040.00	19.00000	271396.00	30.50000	435662.00
0047 202030M SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	38.000	U	1300.00000	49400.00	1200.00000	45600.00	1200.00000	45600.00
0048 202060M FRAC TANK	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	26000.00000	104000.00	12800.00000	51200.00
0049 202061M DISPOSAL OF GROUND WATER	80000.000	GAL	1.90000	152000.00	1.00000	80000.00	1.00000	80000.00
0050 202062M GROUND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, FRAC TANK	4.000	U	1500.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	750.00000	3000.00
0051 203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	4475.000	CY	14.00000	62650.00	45.00000	201375.00	34.00000	152150.00
0052 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	389.000	SY	2.00000	778.00	6.00000	2334.00	4.50000	1750.50
0053 301006P SUBBASE	747.000	CY	45.00000	33615.00	70.00000	52290.00	70.00000	52290.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4383.000 SY	7.00000	30681.00	12.00000	52596.00	8.00000	35064.00
0055 401030M TACK COAT	240.000 GAL	10.00000	2400.00	5.00000	1200.00	7.00000	1680.00
0056 401036M PRIME COAT	745.000 GAL	0.01000	7.45	1.00000	745.00	7.00000	5215.00
0057 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	384.000 T	120.00000	46080.00	110.00000	42240.00	104.00000	39936.00
0058 401090M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	1149.000 T	100.00000	114900.00	100.00000	114900.00	98.51000	113187.99
0059 601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	34.000 LF	50.00000	1700.00	80.00000	2720.00	233.00000	7922.00
0060 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	197.000 LF	50.00000	9850.00	85.00000	16745.00	123.00000	24231.00
0061 601370M 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	2.000 U	1200.00000	2400.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1075.00000	2150.00
0062 602018M INLET, TYPE E	1.000 U	5500.00000	5500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4625.00000	4625.00
0063 602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1.000 U	5500.00000	5500.00	2800.00000	2800.00	10200.00000	10200.00
0064 602229M MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	2.000 U	17000.00000	34000.00	42000.00000	84000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0065 603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6") (D50=6")	12.000 SY	150.00000	1800.00	200.00000	2400.00	172.00000	2064.00
0066 605048P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 7' HIGH	571.000 LF	40.00000	22840.00	26.00000	14846.00	38.00000	21698.00
0067 605051P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH (BARBED WIRE)	2370.000 LF	42.00000	99540.00	29.00000	68730.00	39.00000	92430.00
0068 605165M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 20' WIDE	2.000 U	3200.00000	6400.00	1800.00000	3600.00	3100.00000	6200.00
0069 605171M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 30' WIDE	1.000 U	4500.00000	4500.00	2700.00000	2700.00	4350.00000	4350.00
0070 606009P HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 5 1/2" THICK	48.000 SY	60.00000	2880.00	160.00000	7680.00	77.50000	3720.00
0071 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	37.000 SY	80.00000	2960.00	95.00000	3515.00	217.00000	8029.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0072 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100.000	LF	40.00000	4000.00	27.00000	2700.00	51.00000	5100.00
0073 608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	1463.000	SY	13.50000	19750.50	25.00000	36575.00	15.50000	22676.50
0074 651059P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	10.000	LF	800.00000	8000.00	325.00000	3250.00	900.00000	9000.00
0075 651070P 20" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	225.000	LF	1500.00000	337500.00	1200.00000	270000.00	1855.05000	417386.25
0076 651246M FIRE HYDRANT	1.000	U	12500.00000	12500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	22200.00000	22200.00
0077 651258M WATER AS-BUILT PLAN		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	500.00
0078 654003P ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	329.000	LF	70.00000	23030.00	65.00000	21385.00	103.00000	33887.00
0079 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	365.000	LF	34.50000	12592.50	22.00000	8030.00	42.60000	15549.00
0080 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	3.000	U	1600.00000	4800.00	1800.00000	5400.00	2890.00000	8670.00
0081 701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	1218.000	LF	5.00000	6090.00	4.00000	4872.00	4.60000	5602.80
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,451,756.31	\$	6,021,409.00	\$	5,923,540.54
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	1.000	U	75000.00000	75000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0009 155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	29.000	MO	3500.00000	101500.00	2000.00000	58000.00	3600.00000	104400.00
0010 156003M MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	1.000	U	15000.00000	15000.00	100.00000	100.00	34000.00000	34000.00
0011 156006M MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	27.000	MO	2000.00000	54000.00	1500.00000	40500.00	1800.00000	48600.00
0012 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	100.00000	100.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0013 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	27.000	MO	100.00000	2700.00	1000.00000	27000.00	350.00000	9450.00
0014 156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	255,700.00	\$	136,700.00	\$	281,950.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	80325.00000	80325.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0004 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	121500.00000	121500.00	40000.00000	40000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	92,000.00	\$	249,825.00	\$	147,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0017 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	915.000 LF	6.50000	5947.50	2.00000	1830.00	6.75000	6176.25
0018 158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	750.000 LF	6.50000	4875.00	2.00000	1500.00	6.75000	5062.50
0019 158015M HAYBALE	175.000 U	15.00000	2625.00	10.00000	1750.00	30.00000	5250.00
0020 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2.000 U	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	148.00000	296.00
0021 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	1.000 U	300.00000	300.00	100.00000	100.00	180.00000	180.00
0022 158048M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	110.000 LF	30.00000	3300.00	10.00000	1100.00	60.00000	6600.00
0023 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	3.000 U	750.00000	2250.00	5500.00000	16500.00	2500.00000	7500.00
0024 158053M RECHARGE BASIN	1.000 U	750.00000	750.00	9000.00000	9000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0025 158055M SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	6.000 U	750.00000	4500.00	2500.00000	15000.00	2750.00000	16500.00
0026 158057M SEDIMENT CONTROL TANK	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	20000.00000	40000.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0027 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	57.000 T	50.00000	2850.00	50.00000	2850.00	55.00000	3135.00
0028 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0029 158069M OIL-WATER SEPARATOR	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	55000.00000	110000.00	5600.00000	11200.00
0030 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	100.00000	100.00	2000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0031 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL SECTION TOTALS	470.000 CY	1.00000	470.00	10.00000	4700.00	48.00000	22560.00
		\$	62,467.50	\$	205,630.00	\$	128,959.75
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0082 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	3100.000 SY	1.00000	3100.00	0.40000	1240.00	1.10000	3410.00
0083 809003M STRAW MULCHING SECTION TOTALS	3100.000 SY	1.00000	3100.00	0.40000	1240.00	1.10000	3410.00
		\$	6,200.00	\$	2,480.00	\$	6,820.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE - ROUTE 7 MAINLINE							
0084 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE # 0909-202	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0085 202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL BRIDGE	4092.000 CY	20.00000	81840.00	155.00000	634260.00	66.00000	270072.00
0086 501003P TEMPORARY SHEETING	11598.000 SF	55.00000	637890.00	50.00000	579900.00	68.00000	788664.00
0087 501006P PERMANENT SHEETING (FOOTINGS)	7102.000 SF	60.00000	426120.00	55.00000	390610.00	112.00000	795424.00
0088 502003P FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	150000.00000	150000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00
0089 502009M TEST PILE, FURNISHED	1938.000 LF	70.00000	135660.00	75.00000	145350.00	56.50000	109497.00
0090 502012M TEST PILE, DRIVEN	1678.000 LF	62.00000	104036.00	45.00000	75510.00	70.00000	117460.00
0091 502018M DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	26.000 U	2300.00000	59800.00	5000.00000	130000.00	1550.00000	40300.00
0092 502174M STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 14 X 117	19282.000 LF	70.00000	1349740.00	75.00000	1446150.00	60.00000	1156920.00
0093 502192M STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 14 X 117	19282.000 LF	22.00000	424204.00	25.00000	482050.00	20.00000	385640.00
0094 502204M SPlice STEEL H-PILE	272.000 U	450.00000	122400.00	375.00000	102000.00	0.01000	2.72
0095 502207M PILE SHOE	322.000 U	165.00000	53130.00	400.00000	128800.00	123.00000	39606.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0096 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	2194839.000	LB	1.70000	3731226.30	1.35000	2963032.65	1.65000	3621484.35
0097 504015P CONCRETE FOOTING	3186.000	CY	250.00000	796500.00	550.00000	1752300.00	600.00000	1911600.00
0098 504027P CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP	3397.000	CY	800.00000	2717600.00	850.00000	2887450.00	800.00000	2717600.00
0099 504033P CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (STAIRS)	185.000	CY	4000.00000	740000.00	2500.00000	462500.00	1750.00000	323750.00
0100 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	1039.000	SY	25.00000	25975.00	50.00000	51950.00	43.50000	45196.50
0101 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL (APPROX 6,660,000 LBS)		LUMP	11280000.00000	11280000.00	10488453.35000	10488453.35	9162000.00000	9162000.00
0102 506010M HIGH LOAD MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY	75.000	U	11095.66000	832174.50	4000.00000	300000.00	7620.00000	571500.00
0103 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	20375.000	U	3.81000	77628.75	3.00000	61125.00	3.30000	67237.50
0104 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	92.000	LF	348.45000	32057.40	275.00000	25300.00	305.00000	28060.00
0105 507018P MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	95.000	LF	1155.80000	109801.00	775.00000	73625.00	810.00000	76950.00
0106 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	3632.000	CY	700.00000	2542400.00	600.00000	2179200.00	650.00000	2360800.00
0107 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	57.000	CY	675.00000	38475.00	550.00000	31350.00	520.00000	29640.00
0108 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (3'-6" F SHAPE)	1405.000	LF	150.00000	210750.00	145.00000	203725.00	200.00000	281000.00
0109 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (2'-8" FLAT FACE)	468.000	LF	140.00000	65520.00	140.00000	65520.00	165.00000	77220.00
0110 507059P CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC	974.000	LF	145.00000	141230.00	88.00000	85712.00	115.00000	112010.00
0111 508006M SCUPPER (TYPE A)	13.000	U	2200.00000	28600.00	8200.00000	106600.00	1950.00000	25350.00
0112 508006M SCUPPER (TYPE B)	2.000	U	2200.00000	4400.00	8200.00000	16400.00	1850.00000	3700.00
0113 508009P 8" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	560.000	LF	164.97000	92383.20	200.00000	112000.00	285.00000	159600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(2) C6462 CONTI ENTERPRISES INC		(3) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0114 508012P 10" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	110.000	LF	157.73000	17350.30	250.00000	27500.00	400.00000	44000.00
0115 509012P BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)	472.000	LF	100.00000	47200.00	240.00000	113280.00	165.00000	77880.00
0116 509039P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 8' 6" HIGH	450.000	LF	175.00000	78750.00	240.00000	108000.00	170.00000	76500.00
0117 605060M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2.000	U	2300.00000	4600.00	1200.00000	2400.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0118 605193P HANDRAIL	1670.000	LF	80.00000	133600.00	125.00000	208750.00	125.00000	208750.00
0119 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	52.000	LF	35.00000	1820.00	24.00000	1248.00	81.00000	4212.00
0120 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1878.000	LF	20.00000	37560.00	26.00000	48828.00	27.00000	50706.00
0121 701096M 10" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	13.000	U	1000.00000	13000.00	1450.00000	18850.00	1050.00000	13650.00
0122 706005P REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND INSTALLATION OF MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS		LUMP	130000.00000	130000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 27,352,421.45		\$ 26,761,729.00		\$ 26,905,982.07	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 33,220,545.26		\$ 33,377,773.00		\$ 33,394,252.36	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	100.000	CY	100.00000	10000.00	200.00000	20000.00	50.00000	5000.00
0045 202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	1665.000	CY	20.00000	33300.00	22.00000	36630.00	30.00000	49950.00
0046 202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	14284.000	T	45.00000	642780.00	55.00000	785620.00	54.00000	771336.00
0047 202030M SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	38.000	U	1000.00000	38000.00	1250.00000	47500.00	825.00000	31350.00
0048 202060M FRAC TANK	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	43000.00000	172000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0049 202061M DISPOSAL OF GROUND WATER	80000.000	GAL	1.00000	80000.00	1.00000	80000.00	0.80000	64000.00
0050 202062M GROUND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, FRAC TANK	4.000	U	500.00000	2000.00	2400.00000	9600.00	375.00000	1500.00
0051 203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	4475.000	CY	20.00000	89500.00	50.00000	223750.00	50.00000	223750.00
0052 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	389.000	SY	5.00000	1945.00	7.00000	2723.00	7.00000	2723.00
0053 301006P SUBBASE	747.000	CY	60.00000	44820.00	55.00000	41085.00	40.00000	29880.00
0054 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4383.000	SY	12.00000	52596.00	9.00000	39447.00	8.00000	35064.00
0055 401030M TACK COAT	240.000	GAL	7.00000	1680.00	1.50000	360.00	1.00000	240.00
0056 401036M PRIME COAT	745.000	GAL	1.00000	745.00	0.02000	14.90	1.00000	745.00
0057 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	384.000	T	100.00000	38400.00	130.00000	49920.00	140.00000	53760.00
0058 401090M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	1149.000	T	90.00000	103410.00	120.00000	137880.00	140.00000	160860.00
0059 601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	34.000	LF	75.00000	2550.00	115.00000	3910.00	60.00000	2040.00
0060 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	197.000	LF	85.00000	16745.00	130.00000	25610.00	70.00000	13790.00
0061 601370M 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	2.000	U	750.00000	1500.00	2250.00000	4500.00	1200.00000	2400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062 602018M INLET, TYPE E	1.000	U	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0063 602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	6500.00000	6500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0064 602229M MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	2.000	U	15000.00000	30000.00	40000.00000	80000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0065 603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6") (D50=6")	12.000	SY	150.00000	1800.00	350.00000	4200.00	75.00000	900.00
0066 605048P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 7' HIGH	571.000	LF	36.00000	20556.00	42.00000	23982.00	30.00000	17130.00
0067 605051P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH (BARBED WIRE)	2370.000	LF	38.00000	90060.00	55.00000	130350.00	30.00000	71100.00
0068 605165M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 20' WIDE	2.000	U	2900.00000	5800.00	3300.00000	6600.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0069 605171M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 30' WIDE	1.000	U	4100.00000	4100.00	4700.00000	4700.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0070 606009P HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 5 1/2" THICK	48.000	SY	100.00000	4800.00	80.00000	3840.00	30.00000	1440.00
0071 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	37.000	SY	77.00000	2849.00	100.00000	3700.00	125.00000	4625.00
0072 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100.000	LF	36.00000	3600.00	45.00000	4500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0073 608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	1463.000	SY	10.00000	14630.00	12.00000	17556.00	18.00000	26334.00
0074 651059P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	10.000	LF	1200.00000	12000.00	430.00000	4300.00	325.00000	3250.00
0075 651070P 20" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	225.000	LF	1350.00000	303750.00	1700.00000	382500.00	1400.00000	315000.00
0076 651246M FIRE HYDRANT	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0077 651258M WATER AS-BUILT PLAN		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3200.00000	3200.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0078 654003P ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	329.000	LF	96.00000	31584.00	70.00000	23030.00	100.00000	32900.00
0079 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	365.000	LF	32.00000	11680.00	35.00000	12775.00	30.00000	10950.00
0080 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	3.000	U	1600.00000	4800.00	1850.00000	5550.00	1500.00000	4500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0081 701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	1218.000	LF	4.50000	5481.00	5.00000	6090.00	4.00000	4872.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,244,001.00	\$	6,680,901.85	\$	5,724,890.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	1.000	U	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0009 155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	29.000	MO	2000.00000	58000.00	2500.00000	72500.00	2250.00000	65250.00
0010 156003M MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	1.000	U	35000.00000	35000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0011 156006M MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	27.000	MO	1500.00000	40500.00	300.00000	8100.00	1500.00000	40500.00
0012 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0013 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	27.000	MO	250.00000	6750.00	50.00000	1350.00	100.00000	2700.00
0014 156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	6200.00000	6200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	187,750.00	\$	116,950.00	\$	225,650.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0004 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	180,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	221,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0017 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	915.000	LF	10.00000	9150.00	15.00000	13725.00	8.00000	7320.00
0018 158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	750.000	LF	10.00000	7500.00	15.00000	11250.00	8.00000	6000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 158015M HAYBALE	175.000 U	10.00000	1750.00	25.00000	4375.00	20.00000	3500.00		
0020 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2.000 U	250.00000	500.00	750.00000	1500.00	150.00000	300.00		
0021 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	1.000 U	350.00000	350.00	750.00000	750.00	175.00000	175.00		
0022 158048M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	110.000 LF	75.00000	8250.00	50.00000	5500.00	55.00000	6050.00		
0023 158051M DEWATERING BASIN	3.000 U	5000.00000	15000.00	6000.00000	18000.00	2000.00000	6000.00		
0024 158053M RECHARGE BASIN	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00	3600.00000	3600.00	750.00000	750.00		
0025 158055M SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	6.000 U	500.00000	3000.00	750.00000	4500.00	800.00000	4800.00		
0026 158057M SEDIMENT CONTROL TANK	2.000 U	20000.00000	40000.00	35000.00000	70000.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
0027 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	57.000 T	125.00000	7125.00	350.00000	19950.00	25.00000	1425.00		
0028 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0029 158069M OIL-WATER SEPARATOR	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	7500.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
0030 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	550.00000	550.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0031 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL SECTION TOTALS	470.000 CY	2.50000	1175.00	45.00000	21150.00	1.00000	470.00		
			\$ 126,850.00	\$ 211,300.00	\$ 72,790.00				
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE									
0082 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	3100.000 SY	0.50000	1550.00	4.00000	12400.00	1.00000	3100.00		
0083 809003M STRAW MULCHING	3100.000 SY	0.50000	1550.00	4.00000	12400.00	1.00000	3100.00		
			\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 6,200.00				
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE - ROUTE 7 MAINLINE									
0084 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE # 0909-202	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL BRIDGE	4092.000	CY	25.00000	102300.00	70.00000	286440.00	40.00000	163680.00
0086 501003P TEMPORARY SHEETING	11598.000	SF	45.00000	521910.00	55.00000	637890.00	75.00000	869850.00
0087 501006P PERMANENT SHEETING (FOOTINGS)	7102.000	SF	90.00000	639180.00	70.00000	497140.00	90.00000	639180.00
0088 502003P FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES		LUMP	1020000.00000	1020000.00	150000.00000	150000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0089 502009M TEST PILE, FURNISHED	1938.000	LF	60.00000	116280.00	58.00000	112404.00	65.00000	125970.00
0090 502012M TEST PILE, DRIVEN	1678.000	LF	25.00000	41950.00	90.00000	151020.00	45.00000	75510.00
0091 502018M DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	26.000	U	2000.00000	52000.00	1800.00000	46800.00	1400.00000	36400.00
0092 502174M STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 14 X 117	19282.000	LF	60.00000	1156920.00	54.00000	1041228.00	62.00000	1195484.00
0093 502192M STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 14 X 117	19282.000	LF	25.00000	482050.00	32.00000	617024.00	22.00000	424204.00
0094 502204M SPLICE STEEL H-PILE	272.000	U	50.00000	13600.00	550.00000	149600.00	450.00000	122400.00
0095 502207M PILE SHOE	322.000	U	135.00000	43470.00	130.00000	41860.00	250.00000	80500.00
0096 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	2194839.000	LB	2.00000	4389678.00	1.85000	4060452.15	1.86000	4082400.54
0097 504015P CONCRETE FOOTING	3186.000	CY	400.00000	1274400.00	450.00000	1433700.00	360.00000	1146960.00
0098 504027P CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP	3397.000	CY	500.00000	1698500.00	770.00000	2615690.00	1150.00000	3906550.00
0099 504033P CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (STAIRS)	185.000	CY	1100.00000	203500.00	800.00000	148000.00	1500.00000	277500.00
0100 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	1039.000	SY	38.00000	39482.00	55.00000	57145.00	50.00000	51950.00
0101 506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL (APPROX 6,660,000 LBS)		LUMP	11450000.00000	11450000.00	12785000.00000	12785000.00	11860000.00000	11860000.00
0102 506010M HIGH LOAD MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY	75.000	U	8000.00000	600000.00	9000.00000	675000.00	7000.00000	525000.00
0103 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	20375.000	U	4.25000	86593.75	5.00000	101875.00	4.00000	81500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0104 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	92.000 LF	450.00000	41400.00	500.00000	46000.00	400.00000	36800.00
0105 507018P MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	95.000 LF	900.00000	85500.00	1100.00000	104500.00	1200.00000	114000.00
0106 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	3632.000 CY	500.00000	1816000.00	600.00000	2179200.00	980.00000	3559360.00
0107 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	57.000 CY	450.00000	25650.00	950.00000	54150.00	460.00000	26220.00
0108 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (3'-6" F SHAPE)	1405.000 LF	140.00000	196700.00	170.00000	238850.00	155.00000	217775.00
0109 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (2'-8" FLAT FACE)	468.000 LF	125.00000	58500.00	170.00000	79560.00	150.00000	70200.00
0110 507059P CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC	974.000 LF	135.00000	131490.00	170.00000	165580.00	80.00000	77920.00
0111 508006M SCUPPER (TYPE A)	13.000 U	3250.00000	42250.00	3500.00000	45500.00	2000.00000	26000.00
0112 508006M SCUPPER (TYPE B)	2.000 U	2950.00000	5900.00	6200.00000	12400.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0113 508009P 8" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	560.000 LF	300.00000	168000.00	160.00000	89600.00	265.00000	148400.00
0114 508012P 10" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	110.000 LF	375.00000	41250.00	220.00000	24200.00	365.00000	40150.00
0115 509012P BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)	472.000 LF	180.00000	84960.00	210.00000	99120.00	200.00000	94400.00
0116 509039P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 8' 6" HIGH	450.000 LF	160.00000	72000.00	180.00000	81000.00	250.00000	112500.00
0117 605060M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2.000 U	2100.00000	4200.00	2400.00000	4800.00	1250.00000	2500.00
0118 605193P HANDRAIL	1670.000 LF	110.00000	183700.00	240.00000	400800.00	150.00000	250500.00
0119 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	52.000 LF	90.00000	4680.00	100.00000	5200.00	90.00000	4680.00
0120 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1878.000 LF	35.00000	65730.00	40.00000	75120.00	35.00000	65730.00
0121 701096M 10" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	13.000 U	1250.00000	16250.00	1400.00000	18200.00	1350.00000	17550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) R2258 J H REID GENERAL CONTRACTOR		(5) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0122 706005P REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND INSTALLATION OF MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 27,092,973.75		\$ 29,469,048.15		\$ 30,741,723.54	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 33,834,674.75		\$ 36,525,000.00		\$ 36,992,253.54	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()		
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0001	151003M	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND					
0005	153003P	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
0006	153006P	13.000 U	500.00000	6500.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE					
0007	154003P	LUMP	3500000.00000	3500000.00		
	MOBILIZATION					
0015	156021M	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00		
	CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT					
0016	157003M	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT					
0032	159003M	50.000 U	120.00000	6000.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE					
0033	159006M	100.000 U	70.00000	7000.00		
	DRUM					
0034	159009M	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE					
0035	159012M	127.000 SF	15.00000	1905.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0036	159021P	620.000 LF	40.00000	24800.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB (LEFT IN PLACE)					
0037	159030M	3.000 U	10000.00000	30000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0038	159141M	200.000 HOUR	65.00000	13000.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER					
0039	160003M	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
0040	161003P	LUMP	100.00000	100.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP					
0041	162005P	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00		
	VIBRATION MONITORING					
0042	201003P	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00		
	CLEARING SITE					
0043	201027M	130.000 U	750.00000	97500.00		
	GROUND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 202006M	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	100.000 CY	75.00000	7500.00
0045 202015P	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	1665.000 CY	50.00000	83250.00
0046 202024M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	14284.000 T	25.00000	357100.00
0047 202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	38.000 U	2500.00000	95000.00
0048 202060M	FRAC TANK	4.000 U	20000.00000	80000.00
0049 202061M	DISPOSAL OF GROUND WATER	80000.000 GAL	0.50000	40000.00
0050 202062M	GROUND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, FRAC TANK	4.000 U	2500.00000	10000.00
0051 203021P	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	4475.000 CY	60.00000	268500.00
0052 203041P	GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	389.000 SY	15.00000	5835.00
0053 301006P	SUBBASE	747.000 CY	60.00000	44820.00
0054 302036P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4383.000 SY	10.00000	43830.00
0055 401030M	TACK COAT	240.000 GAL	0.01000	2.40
0056 401036M	PRIME COAT	745.000 GAL	0.01000	7.45
0057 401060M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	384.000 T	145.00000	55680.00
0058 401090M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	1149.000 T	100.00000	114900.00
0059 601122P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	34.000 LF	140.00000	4760.00
0060 601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	197.000 LF	140.00000	27580.00
0061 601370M	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()		
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062	602018M INLET, TYPE E	1.000 U	4500.00000	4500.00		
0063	602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1.000 U	4200.00000	4200.00		
0064	602229M MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	2.000 U	60000.00000	120000.00		
0065	603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6") (D50=6")	12.000 SY	100.00000	1200.00		
0066	605048P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 7' HIGH	571.000 LF	35.00000	19985.00		
0067	605051P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH (BARBED WIRE)	2370.000 LF	36.00000	85320.00		
0068	605165M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 20' WIDE	2.000 U	2900.00000	5800.00		
0069	605171M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 30' WIDE	1.000 U	4000.00000	4000.00		
0070	606009P HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 5 1/2" THICK	48.000 SY	50.00000	2400.00		
0071	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	37.000 SY	75.00000	2775.00		
0072	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100.000 LF	35.00000	3500.00		
0073	608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	1463.000 SY	17.00000	24871.00		
0074	651059P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	10.000 LF	300.00000	3000.00		
0075	651070P 20" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53	225.000 LF	600.00000	135000.00		
0076	651246M FIRE HYDRANT	1.000 U	12000.00000	12000.00		
0077	651258M WATER AS-BUILT PLAN	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00		
0078	654003P ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	329.000 LF	65.00000	21385.00		
0079	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	365.000 LF	30.00000	10950.00		
0080	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	3.000 U	1600.00000	4800.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()		
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0081 701210P	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	1218.000 LF	5.00000	6090.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,798,845.85	\$	\$
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
0008 155018M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	1.000 U	125000.00000	125000.00		
0009 155036M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	29.000 MO	3000.00000	87000.00		
0010 156003M	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00		
0011 156006M	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	27.000 MO	2000.00000	54000.00		
0012 156009M	CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000 U	4000.00000	4000.00		
0013 156012M	CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	27.000 MO	500.00000	13500.00		
0014 156015M	NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	308,500.00	\$	\$
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)						
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00		
0003 152006P	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00		
0004 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	145,000.00	\$	\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL						
0017 158009M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	915.000 LF	10.00000	9150.00		
0018 158012M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	750.000 LF	10.00000	7500.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()				
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 158015M	HAYBALE	175.000 U	30.00000	5250.00				
0020 158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2.000 U	250.00000	500.00				
0021 158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	1.000 U	300.00000	300.00				
0022 158048M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	110.000 LF	50.00000	5500.00				
0023 158051M	DEWATERING BASIN	3.000 U	5000.00000	15000.00				
0024 158053M	RECHARGE BASIN	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00				
0025 158055M	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	6.000 U	2500.00000	15000.00				
0026 158057M	SEDIMENT CONTROL TANK	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00				
0027 158060M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	57.000 T	100.00000	5700.00				
0028 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
0029 158069M	OIL-WATER SEPARATOR	2.000 U	20000.00000	40000.00				
0030 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	750.00000	750.00				
0031 158084M	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	470.000 CY	50.00000	23500.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	163,150.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0082 806018P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	3100.000 SY	1.00000	3100.00				
0083 809003M	STRAW MULCHING	3100.000 SY	0.50000	1550.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,650.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE - ROUTE 7 MAINLINE								
0084 201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00				
0909-202								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()		
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 202015P	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL BRIDGE	4092.000 CY	100.00000	409200.00		
0086 501003P	TEMPORARY SHEETING	11598.000 SF	50.00000	579900.00		
0087 501006P	PERMANENT SHEETING (FOOTINGS)	7102.000 SF	65.00000	461630.00		
0088 502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00		
0089 502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	1938.000 LF	55.00000	106590.00		
0090 502012M	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	1678.000 LF	85.00000	142630.00		
0091 502018M	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	26.000 U	1700.00000	44200.00		
0092 502174M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 14 X 117	19282.000 LF	55.00000	1060510.00		
0093 502192M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 14 X 117	19282.000 LF	30.00000	578460.00		
0094 502204M	SPLICE STEEL H-PILE	272.000 U	500.00000	136000.00		
0095 502207M	PILE SHOE	322.000 U	325.00000	104650.00		
0096 504006P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	2194839.000 LB	2.00000	4389678.00		
0097 504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	3186.000 CY	750.00000	2389500.00		
0098 504027P	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP	3397.000 CY	1280.00000	4348160.00		
0099 504033P	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (STAIRS)	185.000 CY	1200.00000	222000.00		
0100 504036P	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	1039.000 SY	45.00000	46755.00		
0101 506003P	STRUCTURAL STEEL (APPROX 6,660,000 LBS)	LUMP	11340000.00000	11340000.00		
0102 506010M	HIGH LOAD MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY	75.000 U	8800.00000	660000.00		
0103 506012P	SHEAR CONNECTOR	20375.000 U	3.30000	67237.50		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()				
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0104	507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	92.000 LF	400.00000	36800.00				
0105	507018P MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	95.000 LF	900.00000	85500.00				
0106	507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	3632.000 CY	750.00000	2724000.00				
0107	507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	57.000 CY	650.00000	37050.00				
0108	507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (3'-6" F SHAPE)	1405.000 LF	135.00000	189675.00				
0109	507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC (2'-8" FLAT FACE)	468.000 LF	125.00000	58500.00				
0110	507059P CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC	974.000 LF	130.00000	126620.00				
0111	508006M SCUPPER (TYPE A)	13.000 U	2000.00000	26000.00				
0112	508006M SCUPPER (TYPE B)	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00				
0113	508009P 8" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	560.000 LF	240.00000	134400.00				
0114	508012P 10" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	110.000 LF	350.00000	38500.00				
0115	509012P BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)	472.000 LF	180.00000	84960.00				
0116	509039P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL BRIDGE, 8' 6" HIGH	450.000 LF	150.00000	67500.00				
0117	605060M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00				
0118	605193P HANDRAIL	1670.000 LF	110.00000	183700.00				
0119	701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	52.000 LF	85.00000	4420.00				
0120	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1878.000 LF	34.00000	63852.00				
0121	701096M 10" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	13.000 U	1200.00000	15600.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12126
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) B4645	()	()				
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0122 706005P	REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND INSTALLATION OF MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00				
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	31,339,177.50	\$		\$	
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	37,759,323.35	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,